Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. It is the responsibility for the product users to determine the suitability of
LINKAN A/C products for a specific application. LINKAN A/C will be responsible for replacing/ repairing defective products
covered by the warranty if promptly returned to the factory. We won’t undertake any responsibility except repairing.
                                                                                     -20-                                                                         LINKAN ASIA CO.
2021/10/01
3-5  LA30
LA30 is a dual actuator, with two motors run in 2 opposite movements. It is mainly applied on home
adjustable beds.
Feature：
 Easy installation, strong structure with low noise and impact-tolerance.
 Main power voltage: AC 220-240 V 50 Hz; AC 100-120 V 60 Hz.
 Duty cycle: Max. 10% or 2 min. of continuous usage followed by 18 min. of rest.
 Ambient temperature: +5℃ to + 40℃.
 Standard protection level: IP20.
 Low consumption of electricity, high thrust 3,500N x2 <Max. thrust 5,000 N x2 >.
 Sliding safety lid.
 Color: Grey-white.
Option：
 Can combine with LA33 (Max. 2 pc) for High-low and Trendelenburg of bed.
 Can use one 9 V alkaline battery as emergency use when the main electricity is off (only work for
lower-down).
The years of release：2008
LA30 Ordering Example：
LA30. 0 – 87 – 64 – 2UL +22
The 「★」sign is for the special specification.
Mains Voltage（Power voltage input） 12: 120 V      22: 230 V
Cables      2EU：2P, straight, EU plug
2JP：2P, straight, JP plug ★
2UL：2P, straight, UL plug
2AUS：2P, straight, AUS plug ★
2IN：2P, straight, IN plug ★
Leg stroke (Start Point, Stroke)
48： 0/48 mm    64： 0/ 64 mm     69： 0 / 69 mm
Back stroke (Start Point, Stroke)
74: 10 / 74 mm     78:  0/ 78 mm      87:  0/ 87 mm
Additional actuator (The additional actuator)
0：No additional actuator
1：1 additional actuator (LA33) (with 01 plug)
2：2 additional actuators (LA33) (with 01plug)
Actuator type   LA30
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. It is the responsibility for the product users to determine the suitability of
LINKAN A/C products for a specific application. LINKAN A/C will be responsible for replacing/ repairing defective products
covered by the warranty if promptly returned to the factory. We won’t undertake any responsibility except repairing.
                                                                                     -21-                                                                         LINKAN ASIA CO.
2021/10/01
LA30 Feature and Combination
Dimension：
LA30
The lever
Handset
Actuator
HB23 HB33B HB84B
LA30.0 (1 pc) ◎
LA30.1 (1 pc) and LA33 (1 pc)  ◎
LA30.2 (1 pc) and LA33 (2 pc)   ◎
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. It is the responsibility for the product users to determine the suitability of
LINKAN A/C products for a specific application. LINKAN A/C will be responsible for replacing/ repairing defective products
covered by the warranty if promptly returned to the factory. We won’t undertake any responsibility except repairing.
                                                                                     -22-                                                                         LINKAN ASIA CO.
2021/10/01
Notice：
 Please contact LINKAN for the structure of bed when first time purchase of LA30.
 The lever is suggested to use for LA30 (2 pc per one LA30).
 From 2018/07/01, LA30 features with the switching mode power supply.